in reach and curriculum. The learning objectives of
identified courses shall be outlined, staffed and
approved by September 30, 2018.

75-99% During the fourth quarter, the
Procurement Training Institute
conducted forty two (42) sessions, in
eight (8) subjects for four hundred sixty
five (465) participants. Currently, over
96% of OCP contracting personnel are
appropriately certified in the District
Procurement Certification Program.

A limited number
of employees have
not completed Tier
2 training because
of various reasons,
including health.